

Minnesota's Machinery Museum Hanley Falls, MN

Phone: 507-768-3522 Email: agmuseum1939@gmail.com Website: mnmachinerymuseum.com

ANNUAL MEETING—APRIL 23, 2024 at 6:30pm At the Hanley Falls Fire Hall—doors open at 6pm Tickets \$15 — call a board member or Laurie at 320-226-3574 to get a ticket—thanks! Need to know by April 13th

BOARD MEMBERS

President: Tom Oftedahl Vice Pres: Vernon Ellingson Treasurer: Doug Hagen Secretary: David Pichaske Steve Hagen Bonnie Oftedahl Clark Anderson Ron Antony, County Commissioner

NOTICE OF ANNUAL MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the Annual Meeting of the members of Minnesota's Machinery Museum, Hanley Falls, MN Will be held on TUESDAY April 23, 2024 at 6:30pm at the Hanley Falls Fire Hall.

For the purpose of electing two (2) directors, whose terms expire, each for a term of three (3) years. The reading of Annual Reports for the year ending December 31, 2023, and to transact such other business as may legally come before this meeting.

Secretary, David Pichaske

Notes from Laurie ~

Our 2024 season will begin on May 15. Hours will be 10am –4pm Monday—Saturday and Sunday 1 pm—4:30pm. May is Minnesota Museum Month — we are so fortunate to have wonderful museums in our area. Minnesota has at least one museum in each county and we can boast four! That's pretty impressive!

The Threshing Show will take place Aug 3 & 4. The Hanley Falls High School graduating classes of 1965 and 1966 are planning reunions that weekend– let me know if any other classes will be having reunions. We will have some fun activities in the museum for you! See you at the Show!

See you at the 2024 Pioneer Power Threshing Show!

August 3 & 4. The flyer will be out soon! Feature is Ford and Fordson and Johnson and Fuller gas engines.

MEMBERSHIP FORM ~ Thank you!

\$100 LIFE MEMBERSHIP:

\$100 ANNUAL SUSTAINING MEMBERSHIP: (for Life Members—a pledge to donate \$100 yearly)

\$10.00 YEARLY INDIVIDUAL:

\$250 JUNIOR or \$500 SENIOR CORPORATE:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

CITY: ST:

If you wish to receive your newsletter by email please provide your email address. Thanks!

EMAIL:

Bring along to the Annual Meeting or Mail to: Minnesota's Machinery Museum — PO Box 70 — Hanley Falls, MN 56245 - Thanks!

MMM Opening for the 2024 Season-

May 15th ~ Stop by for a visit!

Hours: Monday—Saturday 10 am-4 pm Sunday—1 pm—4:30 pm Save the Date! Pioneer Power Threshing Show

ZIP:

August 3-4 Featuring Fordson and Ford and Johnson and Fuller Gas Engines **Join us for a fun weekend!**